RI SOS Filing Number: 202124956980 Date: 6/4/2021 3:21:00 PM

OLOW INSTRUCTIONS A NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Mark A. Charleson B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) mac@pmlawpc.com				
Parnagian & Marinelli, PC 2181A Post Road Warwick, RI 02886				
DEBTOR'S NAME. Provide only one Diabtor name (1a or 1b) (use name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here are		part of the Debto		ndividual Deb
10 ORGANIZATION'S NAME POWERHOUSE REALTY, LLC	O provide the individual Decidi information in Rein 13 di	me rinarcing Si	alement Addencym (Farm C	
** TO INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S) SMAN LAN	SUFFIX
MAILING ADDRESS 56 COMSTOCK PARKWAY	CRANSTON	STATE RI	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR
26 INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MALING ADDRESS	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNE: of ASSIGN 39 ORGANIZATION'S NAME		ty name (3a or 3i))	
BUILDER FINANCIAL SERVICES,	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	SI (S) JAJTINIYES JAMAN JANOSTICOA	
BUILDER FINANCIAL SERVICES, 35 INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				COUNTR
·—	WEST KINGSTON	STATE RI	02892	USA
MAILING ADDRESS O BOX 217	WEST KINGSTON	l l		l l

8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA.

SECURED PARTY: BUILDER FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC

DEBTOR: POWERHOUSE REALTY LLC

RIDER TO FINANCING STATEMENT

_ WALDRON AVE, CRANSTON, RI

(CRANSTON TAX ASSESSOR PLAT 9/3, LOT ___, LOT A on SUBDIVISION RECORDED AT CRANSTON LAND EVIDENCE RECORDS AT MAP 1020)

The Financing Statement covers the following types or items of property, whether now owned or hereafter acquired:

- (a) All furniture, fixtures, vehicles, machinery, equipment, tools, accessories, supplies, accounts receivable, and other materials, goods and items of every type, nature or description, and any and all additions, accessions, substitutions thereto or therefor, which may, at any time be installed within or placed in, at, upon or within, or used or useful in the operation, maintenance, repair and occupation of the land and/or buildings and improvements at the premises located at ___ WALDRON AVE, CRANSTON, RHODE ISLAND, more particularly described in Exhibit "A", attached hereto (the "Premises") or any portion or unit thereof;
- (b) All leases, tenancies and occupancies, whether written or not, regarding all or any portion of the foregoing, all guaranties and security relating thereto, together with all income and profit arising therefrom or from the Premises or any of the foregoing, and all payments due or to become due thereunder including, without limitation, all rent, additional rent, damages, insurance payments, taxes, insurance proceeds, condemnation awards, or any payments with respect to options contained therein (including any purchase option);
- (c) Any other property of the Debtor in which the Secured Party may in the future be granted an interest;
- (d) Any and all licenses and permits presently or hereafter owned by the Debtor with respect to the Premises;
- (e) All funds held by the Debtor as tax or insurance escrow payments with respect to the Premises;
- (f) All proceeds received from the sale, exchange, collection or other disposition of any property located in the Premises or any of the

foregoing, including, without limitation, equipment, inventory, goods, documents, securities, accounts, chattel paper and general intangibles; all insurance proceeds relating to all or any portion of the foregoing; and all awards, damages, proceeds or refunds from any state, local, federal or other takings of, and all municipal tax abatements relating to, all or any portion of the foregoing; and

(g) All rights, remedies and privileges pertaining to any of the foregoing.

Entered into as of the 'Haday of JUNE 2021.

POWERIJOUSE REALTY LLC

BY: MARK REO, SOLE MEMBER

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND COUNTY OF PROVIDENCE

On this #Lday of JUNE 2021, before me personally appeared the above-named MARK REO, in his/her capacity as authorized person of POWERHOUSE REALTY LLC, to me known and known by me to be the party executing the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument and the execution thereof, to be his/her free act and deed and the free act and deed of said company.

My Commission expires:

Steven J. Ferdinandi **Notary Public** State of Rhode Island Notary Number 5308

My Commission Expires: 6/28/2021